GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6765
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2012

ADDITIONAL ALLOCATION UNDER NRDWP
Bajirao Shri Patil Padamsinha

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the States which have spent more than 60 per cent of funds released under National Rural Drinking Water
Programme (NRDWP) during each of the last three years;

(b) whether the Government proposes to allocate additional funds to the States for spending more than 60 per cent of funds released
under the programme;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the details of the States which are to be allocated additional funds under the programme?

Answer

MINISTER OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRIJAIRAM RAMESH)

(@ ): The details of the states which have spent more than 60 percent of funds released under National Rural Drinking Water
Programme (NRDWP) during each of the last three years is at Annexure.

(b) & (c): The allocation of additional funds to the states who have spent more than 60 percent of the available funds i.e. opening
balance and releases under the National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) is done on the request from the States and is
based on the availability of savings, the capacity of the State to absorb additional funds and fulfil all conditions required of them for
release.

(d): The allocation of additional funds to the States under the Programme are considered at the end of the financial year.
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